










  KARNATAKA STATE NURSING COUNCIL 
  BENGALURU, KARNATAKA, INDIA 

(Constituted under the Karnataka Nurses, Midwives & Health Visitors Act, 1961) 
# 71, Nightingale Towers, A-Street, 6th Cross, A.R.Extn, Gandhinagar, Bengaluru – 560009. 

E-Mail : karnatakastatenursingcouncil@gmail.com, Website : www.ksnc.karnataka.gov.in 
 : 080-22383230, Fax : 08041516486 

 

 
KSNC/258/2023-24                                                                                                                Date: 13-10-2023 

CORRIGENDUM 
Tender Notification No : KSNC/258/2023-24; Dated: 27-09-2023 

As per the Above Tender Notification and Query Received for the tender the following amendment are made for the 
tender as follows. 

Sl No Tender previous Conditions Amended Conditions 
1. In Newspaper Notification Is Mentioned E- Procurement 

Portal Web Address: eproc.karnataka.gov.In  
Web Address Shall Be Substituted And Read As : 
KPPP Portal Web Address : 
https://Kppp.karnataka.gov.In 

2. The Tender Number Published In The Newspaper 
Notification As KSNC/258/2023-24 And Tender Number 
Published In The KPPP E-Proc Website As DME/2023-
24/IND0256  

Reference Number Mention: KPP Portal Website As 
DME/2023-24/IND0256 Shall Also Considered Along 
With Newspaper Notification Number 

3. Moreover As Per Paper Notification It Is Mentioned That 
We Can Find Information Related To This Tender In 

KSNC Website But No Such Information Is Available In 
KSNC Website . Kindly Clarify Why Tender Details Is 

Not Available In The KSNC Website 

Information Is Available In KSNC Website 
www.ksnc.karnataka.gov.in  

4 We As Bidder Request To Reduce The Value Of 
Solvency Certificate Also Provide The Copy Of The 

Proceedings Regarding Tender Notification Like 
Solvency Certificate And Papers Publications Etc., Taken 

For Publication As Per KTPP Act. 

Solvency Certificate Condition Is Deleted  

5 It Is Required To Provide An Estimated Budget Of The 
Tender As This Tender Is Related To The Goods To Be 

Supplied As Prevailing Rates In The Market 

An Estimated Budget Of The Tender Is 
Approximate Rs: 25,00,000/- 

6 Hologram- Will Department Provide The Master For 
Hologram As It Cost Rs 2 Lakhs Upwards Depending On 

Security 

Master Hologram Will Be Given To The Successful 
Bidder 

7 Additional KSNC Registration Certificate Sample Uploaded 
Along With Corrigendum For Information 

 

8 APPENDEX-VIII  150GSM A4 SIZE TEAR 
RESISTANCE PAPER Is Asked Question:  There Are 

Various Qualities Of Tear Resistance Paper Is Available 
But It Is Not Specified Which Paper Is Required Kindly 
Provide Detailed Technical Specification So That Later 

There Is No Issues 

Best Quality Tear Resistance Paper Shall Be Quoted 

9 HOLOGRAMS STICKER- There Is No Mention Of The 
Size And Technical Specification Question: Kindly 

Provide Clarification With Size And Technical 
Specification 

HOLOGRAMS STICKER- Size 1.8sq Cms 

10 Existing Page No 1 
1) MODULE 1: TEAR RESISTANCE A4 SIZE 

SECURITY PAPER ONE LAKH QUANTITY  
2) MODULE 2: DOUBLE QUOTED SILVER FOILING 

OF KSNC LOGO ONE LAKH QUANTITY 
3) MODULE 3:HOLOGRAMS STICKERS 

 

Amended Page No 1 
1) MODULE 1: TEAR RESISTANCE A4 SIZE 

SECURITY PAPER ONE LAKH TWENTY FIVE 
THOUSAND QUANTITY 

2) MODULE 2: DOUBLE QUOTED SILVER 
FOILING OF KSNC LOGO ONE LAKH TWENTY 
FIVE THOUSAND QUANTITY 

3) MODULE 3:HOLOGRAMS STICKERS ONE 
LAKH TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND 
QUANTITY 

 

11 APPENDEX-VIII  3.SECURITY INK SUCH AS 
THERMOCROMIC, COLOUR CHANGING 
INK OR IF ANY 
 

APPENDEX-VIII  3.SECURITY INK 
SUCH AS THERMOCROMIC,  

                                                                                                                   
 

                                                                                                                                   Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                    REGISTRAR 

                                                                                                                                                 KARNATAKA STATE NURSING COUNCIL 
                                                                                                                                   BANGALORE 




